

Bid Tab

**2025 Township Widening
6.26.25**

Damascus - Road 6 b/ Road M- Road N

Length: 5275 Feet or 1 Mile(s)

Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 9430 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823, with Spec 301 Widening W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202	1	EA	Remove & Relocate Mailbox/Paperbox	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
2	203	488	CY	Excavation (6' Widening (4' West Side and 2' East Side, 5" depth, 100% material hauled off and Mailbox Turnout)	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,160.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,496.00
3	204	3515	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,272.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,757.50
4	301	488	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 200.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 86,864.00
5	407	940	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,350.00
6	823	131	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 27,510.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 24,235.00
7	823	327	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 68,670.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 60,495.00
8	617	98	CY	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,840.00
9	254	150	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
11	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,885.50	\$ 1,885.50	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 1,205.00
13	203	390	C.Y.	Roadway Embankment	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,500.00
14	209	10550	Feet	Linear Grading	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,550.00
15	659	5200	S.Y.	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,280.00
16	659	16	M. Gal	Water	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00
17	659	1	Ton	Commercial Fertilizer	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
				Estimate Total		\$ 309,000.00		\$ 254,013.50

Flatrock- Road J from 16 to 17

Length: 5285 Feet or 1 Mile(s)

Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 9520 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823, with Spec 301 Widening W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202	4	EA	Remove & Relocate Mailbox/Paperbox	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	203	163	CY	Excavation (2' Widening 2 feet north side, 5" depth, 75% material layed over as additional embankment, not to be used in residential yards and Mailbox Turnout)	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,410.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,194.00
3	204	1175	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 587.50
4	301	163	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,600.00
5	407	950	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,375.00
6	823	132	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 25,080.00
7	823	331	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 69,510.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 62,890.00
8	617	98	CY	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,840.00
9	254	240	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,840.00
10	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00
11	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,677.50	\$ 1,677.50	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00
13	203	195	C.Y.	Roadway Embankment	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,750.00
14	209	5285	Feet	Linear Grading	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,570.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,606.25
15	659	2600	S.Y.	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,680.00
16	659	8	M. Gal	Water	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00
17	659	0.5	Ton	Commercial Feritlizer	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 425.00
18				Estimate Total		\$ 198,000.00		\$ 174,630.75

Harrison- Road 12 from P to P3

Length: 2620 Feet or 0.5 Mile(s)

Width: 24 Feet (Approx. 7055 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 448, with Spec 301 Widening W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	81	CY	Excavation (2' Widening West Side, 5" depth, 100% material layed over as additonal embankment and Mailbox Turnout)	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,888.00
2	204	580	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.50	\$ 870.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 406.00
3	301	81	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 16,605.00
4	407	710	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,775.00
5	441	98	C.Y.	Asphalt leveling/ intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1M (448) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5"	\$ 240.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 18,620.00
6	441	245	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1M (448) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25"	\$ 240.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 46,550.00
7	617	49	CY	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,410.00
8	254	360	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,320.00
9	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
10	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 967.00	\$ 967.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00
12	643	0.5	Miles	Premarking	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00
13	643	1	Miles	Edge line (4")	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 4,940.00
14	643	0.5	Miles	Centerline (4")	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,800.00
15	209	2620	Feet	Linear Grading	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,585.00
16	659	1000	S.Y.	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,800.00
17	659	4	M. Gal	Water	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
18	659	0.25	Ton	Commercial Feritlizer	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 212.50
Estimate Total						\$ 143,000.00		\$ 117,570.50

Total Entire Bid**\$****650,000.00****\$****546,214.75**